ERC Clean Room

Director: Rashmi Jha
Email: jhari@ucmail.uc.edu
Phone: 513-556-1361

Business Contact: Tim Schraffenberger
Email: schraft@ucmail.uc.edu
Phone: 513-556-4213

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department.

Rate Effective Date: 2/1/2025

Rate Description Internal UC Rate
Access Internal/day - Tier 1 $ 25.00
Access Internal/month - Tier 2 $ 250.00
Equipment 1 Internal/hour $ 10.00
Equipment 2 Internal/Run $ 30.00
Equipment 3 Internal/hour $ 30.00
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 1st metal ($40 + metal cost) $ 40.00
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 2nd metal ($20 + metal cost) $ 20.00
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 3rd metal ($10 + metal cost) $ 10.00
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 4th metal ($5 + metal cost) $ 5.00
Assisted Internal/hour $ 50.00

Federal/Sponsored
Award Rate

25.00

250.00

10.00

30.00

30.00

40.00

20.00

10.00

5.00

50.00

PP P P D PP DDA

External Rate

Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market

Contact Government Cost Compliance at GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu for questions concerning the approved rates.

FY25 D600061 ERC Clean Room Questionnaire, 2-27-25

Page 1 of 1



