ERC Clean Room

Director: Rashmi Jha Email: jhari@ucmail.uc.edu Phone: 513-556-1361

Business Contact: Tim Schraffenberger Email: schraft@ucmail.uc.edu Phone: 513-556-4213

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department.

Rate Effective Date:	2/1/2025					
				Fe	deral/Sponsored	
Rate Description		Inter	nal UC Rate		Award Rate	External Rate
Access Internal/day - Tier 1		\$	25.00	\$	25.00	Internal + Market
Access Internal/month - Tier 2		\$	250.00	\$	250.00	Internal + Market
Equipment 1 Internal/hour		\$	10.00	\$	10.00	Internal + Market
Equipment 2 Internal/Run		\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Internal + Market
Equipment 3 Internal/hour		\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Internal + Market
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 1st metal	(\$40 + metal cost)	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	Internal + Market
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 2nd metal	(\$20 + metal cost)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	Internal + Market
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 3rd metal	(\$10 + metal cost)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	Internal + Market
Equipment 4 Internal/hr - 4th metal	(\$5 + metal cost)	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	Internal + Market
Assisted Internal/hour		\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Internal + Market

Contact Government Cost Compliance at GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu for questions concerning the approved rates.